FT Series
Tank Top Filters
9
Global Filtration Technology
Tank Top Filters
FT Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division

BOX 6: Bypass
Symbol Description
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
BOX 7: Ports
BOX 2: Bowl/Element Length
Symbol Description
1 Single Length
2 Double Length
BOX 3: Seals
Symbol Description
A Nitrile
B Fluoroelastomer
Symbol Description
FTA
N8 ½” NPT
M18 M18, ISO6149
S8 SAE8
FTB
N16 1” NPT
M33 M33, ISO6149
S16 SAE16
FTC
N24 1½” NPT
M42 M42, ISO6149
S24 SAE24
BOX 1: Basic Assembly
Symbol Description
FTA 15 gpm (57 L/MIN)
FTB 40 gpm (151 L/MIN)
FTC 80 gpm (303 L/MIN)
BOX 4: Element Media
Symbol Description
05Q Microglass III
10Q Microglass III
20Q Microglass III
25 25 PSID (1.7bar)
BOX 9: Design Number
Applied to the filter by Parker Hydraulic
Filter Division. Use the full model code,
including the design number when
ordering replacement parts.
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8 BOX 9
BO
FTA 1 A 20Q P 25 N8 X
Design number
assigned
by Parker
BOX 8: Modifications
Symbol Description
X None
Y All (Breather, Fill Port,
Bowl Adaptor)
A Breather Only
B Fill Port Only
C Bowl Adaptor Only
D Fill Port & Bowl Adaptor
E Fill Port & Breather
F Breather & Bowl Adaptor
Note: All modifications apply to FTA and
FTB only, for FTC use X
BOX 5: Indicator
Symbol Description
N None
P Plugged
V Visual Pressure Guage
E Electrical Pressure
Switch
Replacement Elements (Fluorocarbon Seals)
FTA FTA FTB FTB FTC FTC
Media Single Length Double Length Single Length Double Length Single Length Double Length
05Q FTAE1B05Q FTAE2B05Q FTBE1B05Q FTBE2B05Q FTCE1B05Q FTCE2B05Q